30267.0201 Title.0300

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1388

Page 1, line 1, remove "51-26 and" and after "51-27" insert "and 51-28"

Page 1, line 5, replace "51-26" with "51-27"

Page 1, line 7, replace "51-26-01" with "51-27-01"

Page 1, line 24, replace "51-26-02" with "51-27-02"

Page 3, line 13, replace "51-26-03" with "51-27-03"

Page 3, line 15, replace "51-26-04" with "51-27-04"

Page 3, line 18, replace "51-26-05" with "51-27-05"

Page 3, line 26, replace "51-26-06" with "51-27-06"

Page 4, line 1, replace "51-27" with "51-28"

Page 4, line 3, replace "51-27-01" with "51-28-01"

Page 4, line 22, replace "51-27-02" with "51-28-02"

Page 4, line 27, replace "51-27-03" with "51-28-03"

Page 5, line 11, replace "51-27-04" with "51-28-04"

Page 5, line 30, replace "**51-27-05**" with "**51-28-05**" and after the second boldfaced period insert "This chapter does not prevent or limit an internet service provider from adopting a policy regarding commercial or other electronic mail, including a policy of declining to transmit certain types of electronic mail messages, or from enforcing a policy through technical means, through contract, or by pursuing a remedy available under any other law."

Page 6, line 4, replace "51-27-06" with "51-28-06"

Page 6, line 12, replace "51-27-07" with "51-28-07"

Page 6, line 17, replace "51-27-02" with "51-28-02"

Page 6, line 20, replace "51-27-03" with "51-28-03" and replace "51-27-04" with "51-28-04"

Page 6, line 25, replace "51-27-02" with "51-28-02"

Page 6, line 28, replace "51-27-03" with "51-28-03" and replace "51-27-04" with "51-28-04"

Page 7, line 9, replace "51-27-08" with "51-28-08"

Page 7, line 15, replace "51-26" with "51-27"

Page 7, line 17, replace "51-27" with "51-28"

Renumber accordingly